By convention, sixty four (64) represents the “normal” priority. 

7.6.7 Severity 

Severity ::= Unsigned8 

normal Severity Severity ::= 64 

The Severity type shall consist of an Unsigned& The Severity type is an integer with values ranging from zero (0) to one 
hundred twenty seven (127), inclusive. Zero represents the greatest severity. One hundred twenty seven represents the 
least severity. By convention, sixty four (64) represents the “normal” severity. 

8 Environment and General Management Protocol 

8.1 introduction 

This clause describes the PDUs of the services that make up the Environment and General Management services.